

Claim Form

You may be able to issue your claim online which may save time and money. Go to www.moneyclaim.gov.uk to find out more.

	For court use only
Claim no.	COURT OF JUS
Issue date	
	/ S. Japtine

Claimant(s) name(s) and address(es) including postcode

CR of 81 Chancery Lane, London, WC2A 1DD and the 473 other Claimants listed on the annexed schedule.



QB-2021-001497

Defendant(s) name and address(es) including postcode

Paymaster (1836) Limited (trading as Equiniti), Sutherland House, Russell Way, Crawley, West Sussex, RH10 1UH

Brief details of claim

The Claimants, who are police officers of the Sussex Police Force, claim damages for breach of statutory duty pursuant to the General Data Protection Regulation and the Data Protection Act 2018 and/or misuse of private information arising from the Defendant's failures to keep the Claimants' personal data and private information (including financial pension information) secure by posting the same to incorrect postal addresses. The Claimants bring claims for financial and non-financial loss and damage in sums to be assessed.

Value Unlimited

You must indicate your preferred County Court Hearing Centre for hearings here (see notes for guidance)

In the High Court of Justice Queens Bench Division Media and Communications List

For further details of the courts www.gov.uk/find-court-tribunal.

When corresponding with the Court, please address forms or letters to the Manager and always quote the claim number.

Defendant's name and address for service including postcode

Solicitor Service

Amount claimed TBC Court fee £10,000.00 Legal representative's TBC costs **Total amount** TBC

Claim No.

Does, or v	ill, your claim i	include any issue	s under the Human	Rights Act 1998?	[]] Yes [X]	No
------------	-------------------	-------------------	-------------------	------------------	-----	---------	-----	----

Particulars of Claim (attached) (to follow)

Statement of Truth

*[I believe] [The claimant believes] that the facts stated in these particulars of claim are true. [I understand [The claimant understands] that proceedings for contempt of court may be brought against anyone who makes, or causes to be made, a false statement in a document verified by a statement of truth without an honest belief in its truth.

* I am duly authorised by the claimant to sign this statement

Full name: Kingsley Hayes

Name of claimant's legal representative's firm: Keller Lenkner UK Limited

kingsley hayes Signed:

Position or office held: Solicitor / Head of Data Breach

*(Claimant)(Litigation friend)

(if signing on behalf of firm or company)

(Claimant's legal representative)

*delete as appropriate

Keller Lenkner UK Limited 81 Chancery Lane London WC2A 1DD

Claimant's or claimant's legal representative's address to which documents or payments should be sent if different from overleaf including (if appropriate) details of DX, fax or email.